Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-830 and L-831 AC 150/5345-47 (Current Edition)
ICAO: Aerodrome Design Manual, Part 5 para. 3.2.1.7a
MIL: MIL-T-27535A
CSA: C 22.2 No. 180
Uses
Designed for use in airfield lighting systems to isolate low-voltage
lamps from the high operating voltages present on airfield series

Transformers
DS-1215-v2.0 - No Manual 1
L-830 Isolation Transformers Ordering Codes
Style* Rated
Watts
Hz Prim.
Amps
Sec.
Amps
Eff. Min.
at 20°C
Part No.
L-830-16 10/15 60 6.6 6.6 70% 35A0578
L-830-17 20/25 60 6.6 6.6 70% 35A0617
L-830-1 30/45 60 6.6 6.6 80% 35C0077
L-830-2 30/45 60 20 6.6 80% 35C0078
L-830-3 65 60 6.6 6.6 80% 35C0092
L-830-4 100 60 6.6 6.6 85% 35C0080
L-830-5 100 60 20 6.6 85% 35C0081
L-830-18 150 60 6.6 6.6 85% 35A0650
L-830-19 150 60 20 6.6 85% 35A0651
L-830-6 200 60 6.6 6.6 90% 35C0082
L-830-7 200 60 20 6.6 90% 35C0083
L-830-8 300 60 6.6 20 90% 35C0084
L-830-9 300 60 20 20 90% 35C0085
L-830-10 300 60 6.6 6.6 90% 35C0086
L-830-11 300 60 20 6.6 90% 35C0087
L-830-12 500 60 6.6 20 90% 35C0088
L-830-13 500 60 20 20 90% 35C0089
L-830-14 500 60 6.6 6.6 90% 35A0224
L-830-15 500 60 20 6.6 90% 35A0228
Notes
* All FAA-recognized L-830 isolation transformers listed are ETL Certified
L-831 Isolation Transformers Ordering Codes
Style* Rated
Watts
Hz Prim.
Amps
Sec.
Amps
Eff. Min.
at 20°C
Part No.
L-831-16 10/15 50 6.6 6.6 70% 35A0667
L-831-17 20/25 50 6.6 6.6 70% 35A0668
L-831-1 30/45 50 6.6 6.6 80% 35C0077/1
L-831-2 30/45 50 20 6.6 80% 35C0078/1
L-831-3 65 50 6.6 6.6 80% 35C0079/1
L-831-4 100 50 6.6 6.6 85% 35C0080/1
L-831-5 100 50 20 6.6 85% 35C0081/1
L-831-18 150 50 6.6 6.6 85% 35A0652
L-831-19 150 50 20 6.6 85% 35A0653
L-831-6 200 50 6.6 6.6 90% 35C0082/1
L-831-7 200 50 20 6.6 90% 35C0083/1
L-831-8 300 50 6.6 20 90% 35C0084/1
L-831-9 300 50 20 20 90% 35C0085/1
L-831-10 300 50 6.6 6.6 90% 35C0086/1
L-831-11 300 50 20 6.6 90% 35C0087/1
L-831-12 500 50 6.6 20 90% 35C0088/1
L-831-14 500 50 6.6 6.6 90% 35A0224/1
Notes
* All FAA-recognized L-831 isolation transformers listed are ETL Certified
TRANSFORMERS & CABLES
ITX
DS-1215-v2.0 - No Manual 2
Canadian Isolation Transformers Ordering Code
Certifi
cation
Rated
Watts
Hz Prim.
Amps
Sec.
Amps
Part No.
CSA 10/15 60 6.6 6.6 CTAG010666-01 1
CSA 25 60 6.6 6.6 CTAG025666-01 1
CSA 30/45 60 6.6 6.6 CTAG045666-01
45 60 6.6 6.6 STAG045666-01 1, 2
CSA 65 60 6.6 6.6 CTAG065666-01
CSA 100 60 6.6 6.6 CTAG100666-01
100 60 6.6 6.6 STAG100666-01 1, 2
CSA 150 60 6.6 6.6 CTAG150666-01
CSA 200 60 6.6 6.6 CTAG200666-01
CSA 250 60 6.6 20 CTAG250626-01
CSA 300 60 6.6 6.6 CTAG300666-01 1
500 60 6.6 6.6 TAG500666-01CS058 1
Notes
1 With CSA type ground
2 Saturation-type isolating transformers